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Workshop on Design Thinking, Critical Thinking and Innovation Design 

Market Fit 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Organizing Innovation & Entrepreneurship Outreach Program in 
Schools/Community 
Organize an Expert talk on Process of Innovation 

for Mentorship Support. 

Workshop on Entrepreneurship Skill, Attitude and Behavior Development 
Conduct a Session on Achieving Problem-Solution Fit and Product 

Mode 

Development, Technalogy Readiness Level (TRL); Commercialization of Ofine 
Lab Technologies & Tech-Transfer 

Offline 

Offine 

Offline 

Ofline 

Field/Exposure Visit to Pre-incubation units such as ldeas Lab. Fab lab. 
Makers Space, Design Centers, City MSME clusters, workshops etc. 
Organize an Inter/ntra Institutional Innovation 
Competition/Challenge/Hackathon and Reward Best Innovations. 
Mentoring Event: Demo Day/Exhibition/Poster Presentation of 

Ofline 

Offine 

Date 

03.02.2024 

06.01.2024 

27.01.2024 

15.12.2023 

10.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

28.02.2024 

28.02.2024 

NAAC 
AGRADe 

INSTITUTION'S 
INNOVATION 
COUNCIL 

Resource Person 
Mrs. B. Usha Rani& Dr, PNE. Naveen 

Certified Trainer, Design Thinking. 
One day Workshop on Design Thinking 
1. Vignanavihara School 

2. Sontyam Government School 

One Day Workshop at MSME, Atchutapuram 

Mr. K.N.S. Prakash, Chief Consultant, MSME 
Mr. Venu, Vihan Electrix, Visakhapatanam 
Visit to MSME, Atchutapuram& Vihan Electrix, 
EV unit 
Mr. Ch. V. V. S. S. R. Krishna Murthy, Product 
Expo/Product Design & Display 

Poster Presentation on Innovation and linkage 
with Innovation Ambassador by 
Dr. Raghu Ram Reddy, IARE, Telangana 

N.S. Raju lnstute of Technology (A) 
Sontyam, VisAkhapatnam-531173 

Innovations/Prototypes & linkage with Innovation Ambassadors/Experts Offine 



Celebration Activities 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Activity 

National Pollution Control Day 

National Youth Day 

NSRIT 
Estd. 2008. 

National Energy Conservation Day (India) 

National Startup Day 

National Science Day 

N 

NADIMPALLI SATYANARAYANA RAJU 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Permanenty AfMilated to JNTUGV, Vizianagaram) 
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Mode 

Hybrid 

Hybrid 

Ofline 

Offline 

Offine 

Date 

02.12.2023 

14.12.2023 

12.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

28.02.2024 

NAAY 
GRADE, 

Resource Person 

1. Rally to the Sontyam community by NSS 

INSTITUTION'S 
INNOVATION 

cOUNCIL 

2. Webinar by Dr. R. Gokulan, VNR Vignanan Jyothi Institute of 

Engineering and Technology, Telangana 
1. Rally to the community by NSS 
2. IEEE Webinar by Dr. M. Prem Kuma, Prof. & Head (EEE), 

Dayananda Sagar College of Engineering, Bengaluru, 
Karnataka, One among top 2% scientist in the word, (Stanford 

Univ. survey, 2023) 
Mr. Anmish Varma, Everest Climber 
Devotee of Swami Vivekananda Mutt, Topic: Presentation on the lisfe 
story of Swami Vivekananta 
ldeathon Context 

Host: Mr. Ch. V. V. S. S. R. Krishna Murthy, IIC Member for 
Entrepreneurship, NSRIT 
Quiz & Essay Competition at 
NSRIT & Sontyam School, Host: Mr. Haragopal, Faculty of NSRIT 

N.S. Raju Institutd,of Technology (A) 
Sontyam, Visakhabatnam-531173 
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