

NADIMPALLI SATYANARAYANA RAJU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY





(AUTONOMOUS)
(Approved by AICTE, New Dehi & Permanenity Affiliated to JNTUGV, Vizianagaram)
Recognized under Section 2(1) & 12(8) of the UGC Act, 1958) Accredited by NAAC with A' Grade

No.	Activity	Mode	Date	Resource Person
1	Workshop on Design Thinking, Critical Thinking and Innovation Design	Offline	03.02.2024	Mrs. B. Usha Rani& Dr. PNE. Naveen Certified Trainer, Design Thinking. One day Workshop on Design Thinking
2	Organizing Innovation & Entrepreneurship Outreach Program in Schools/Community		06.01.2024	Vignanavihara School Sontyam Government School
3	Organize an Expert talk on Process of Innovation Development, Technology Readiness Level (TRL); Commercialization of Lab Technologies & Tech-Transfer	Offline	27.01.2024	One Day Workshop at MSME, Atchutapuram
4	Workshop on Entrepreneurship Skill, Attitude and Behavior Development	Offline	15.12.2023	Mr. K.N.S. Prakash, Chief Consultant, MSME
5	Conduct a Session on Achieving Problem-Solution Fit and Product- Market Fit	Offline	10.02.2024	Mr. Venu, Vihan Electrix, Visakhapatanam
6	Field/Exposure Visit to Pre-incubation units such as Ideas Lab, Fab lab, Makers Space, Design Centers, City MSME clusters, workshops etc.	Offline	16.02.2024	Visit to MSME, Atchutapuram& Vihan Electrix, EV unit
7	Organize an Inter/Intra Institutional Innovation Competition/Challenge/Hackathon and Reward Best Innovations.	Offline	28.02.2024	Mr. Ch. V. V. S. S. R. Krishna Murthy, Product Expo/Product Design & Display
8	Mentoring Event: Demo Day/Exhibition/Poster Presentation of Innovations/Prototypes & linkage with Innovation Ambassadors/Experts for Mentorship Support.	Offline	28.02.2024	Poster Presentation on Innovation and linkage with Innovation Ambassador by Dr. Raghu Ram Reddy, IARE, Telangana

18/11/2023

N.S. Raju Institute of Technology (A) Sontyam, ViJakhapatnam-531173



NADIMPALLI SATYANARAYANA RAJU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY





(AUTONOMOUS)

(Approved by AICTE, New Dehl & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUGV, Vizianagaram)

Recegnized under Section 2(1) & 12(8) of the UOC Act, 1956(Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Crade

Celebration Activities

No	Activity	Mode	Date	Resource Person
1	National Pollution Control Day	Hybrid	02.12.2023	 Rally to the Sontyam community by NSS Webinar by Dr. R. Gokulan, VNR Vignanan Jyothi Institute of Engineering and Technology, Telangana
2	National Energy Conservation Day (India)	Hybrid	14.12.2023	 Rally to the community by NSS IEEE Webinar by Dr. M. Prem Kumar, Prof. & Head (EEE), Dayananda Sagar College of Engineering, Bengaluru, Karnataka, One among top 2% scientist in the world, (Stanford Univ. survey, 2023)
3	National Youth Day	Offline	12.01.2024	Mr. Anmish Varma, Everest Climber Devotee of Swami Vivekananda Mutt, Topic: Presentation on the lisfe story of Swami Vivekananta
4	National Startup Day	Offline	16.01.2024	Ideathon Context Host: Mr. Ch. V. V. S. S. R. Krishna Murthy, IIC Member for Entrepreneurship, NSRIT
5	National Science Day	Offline	28.02.2024	Quiz & Essay Competition at NSRIT & Sontyam School, Host: Mr. Haragopal, Faculty of NSRIT

N ... / 18/4/2023

N.S. Raju Institute of Technology (A) Sontyam, ViJakhapatnam-531173